and excess weight under section 111(1) and (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 

However, considering facts of the case and provisions of the Section 125 of the 

Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem the same on 

payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.3,10,000/-( Rs Three Lakh Ten Thousand 

Orilyj in lieu of confiscation. 

iv. I impose penalty of Rs. 10,000/-( Rs. Ten Thousand Only)on the importer M/s. 

Indigo Industries under Section 112 (a) (ii) of Customs Act, 1962. 

22. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which